



**TOWN OF SEEKONK PUBLIC WORKS  
SNOW PLOWING AND SANDING OPERATIONS  
RATE SHEET  
WINTER 2025-2026**

The Seekonk Public Works Department is seeking interested owners and companies to provide plowing and sanding services for the 2025-2026 winter season. Compensation for drivers, vehicles and equipment will be based upon the following rates:

<b><u>DESCRIPTION</u></b>	<b><u>GVW</u></b>	<b><u>HOURLY RATE</u></b>
Hired driver using DPW equipment	...	\$30.00
¾ Ton Pickup truck with 4-wheel drive and reversible plow – minimum 8' length	...	\$100.00
1 Ton Pickup truck with 4-wheel drive and reversible plow – minimum 8' length	...	\$110.00
Small 6-wheeler (1 Ton) equipped with reversible plow – minimum 9' length	11,000-27,999	\$120.00
Large 6-wheeler equipped with reversible plow – minimum 10' length	29,000 & greater	\$135.00
10-wheeler equipped with plow – minimum 10' length	.....	\$145.00
Backhoe with 9' plow	.....	\$135.00
Loader with minimum 3 yard bucket & 10' plow	.....	\$170.00

**ADDED RATES**

Sander- 6 to < 10 cubic yards	.....	\$15.00
Sander- 10 cubic yards and greater	.....	\$20.00

Sander capacity is defined as the manufacturer's water level capacity of the body without sideboards.

Vehicles are to report for duty with plow and/or sander fully operational, filled with fuel and ready to work. Compensation time will begin only when the vehicle arrives at the operating site specified and will end at the time of release in the field. Vehicle down time exceeding ten minutes for repairs will be deducted from time worked.